

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	78780	Version: 1	Name:	Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for Well 15 PFAS Treatment Facility (AD 12).	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/11/2023		In control:	Water Utility	
On agenda:	8/1/2023		Final action:	8/1/2023	
Enactment date:	8/4/2023		Enactment #:	RES-23-00523	
Title:		•	ations and authori Treatment Facili	zing the Board of Public Works to advertise and ty (District 12).	
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS, Derek Field, Amani Latimer Burris				
Indexes:					

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10492_UW15PFAS_BPW Project Notes.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/1/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
7/19/2023	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
7/11/2023	1	Water Utility	Refer	

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution approves plans and specifications and authorizes the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for the Well 15 PFAS Treatment Facility project. The total estimated cost of the project is \$5,000,000. This project is part of Water Utility's 2024 Capital Request funded by \$5,135,000 in State Sources. Bidding is anticipated to begin in late 2023 with the award occurring in 2024. If the Capital Budget request is approved, funding will be available in MUNIS 14092. If the Capital Budget request is not approved, Water Utility will adjust or delay the bid schedule until adequate funding is available.

Title

Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for Well 15 PFAS Treatment Facility (District 12).

Body

BE IT RESOLVED,

- That the plans and specifications for Well 15 PFAS Treatment Facility, be and are hereby approved. 1)
- 2) That the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and receive bids for said project.
- 3) That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to accept dedication of lands and/or easements from the Developer/Owner for public improvements located outside of existing public fee title or easement right-of-ways.